LA HSSC Lake D'Arbonne
Team Tournament Standings

3/07/2026 LA HSSC Lake D'Arbonne

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

Team

ZEB ATES-RICHIE FAUST

PEYTON
BENNETT-BRAYDEN PYE

CLINT
TURRENTINE-MICHAEL
WATKINS

NATE SYLVESTRI-HINTON
CARROLL

CHANDLER BROWN-LUKE
MOSS

DYLAN VENTO-RIVER KIRK

ELI CALDWELL-HUNTER
CANAL

ELI LOCKART-ETHAN
ROBERTS

THOMAS ALLEN JR.-JACE
CARPENTER

ELI THOMAS-TRESTON
TUCKER

MICAH SMITH-EVAN
MORRIS

DUSTIN FRASIER-GARET
KLEMAN

JAKE VAIL-JAXON
CHEATWOOD

HAILEY CHATHAM-BEN
RAMSEY

HUNTER
VANBUREN-BLAKE
ROBERSON

AUSTIN PATTON-THORNE
STRIPLING

JAXSON PEEK-BRANDON
THOMAS

BRADLEY HERRING-ETHAN
THRASH

JARRON
CARPENTER-AUSTIN
CASKEY

SPENCE MERRITT-KOLT
DOUGLASS

DIXEN HESTLE-CAINNAN
BRATTON

School

DARBONNE WOODS
CHARTER SCHOOL
TIMBERWOLV

CHOUDRANT HIGHT
SCHOOL

ALEXANDRIA SENIOR
HIGH SCHOOL TROJANS

NELA ANGLERS

ROSEPINE EAGLES

STERLINGTON HIGH
SCHOOL PANTHERS

OUACHITA CHRISTIAN
SCHOOL EAGLES

HAUGHTON FISHING TEAM

CALVIN HIGH SCHOOL

DARBONNE WOODS
TIMBERWOLVES

PRAIRIE VIEW SPARTANS

RUSTON HIGH SCHOOL

QUITMAN HIGH SCHOOL
WOLVERINES

WESTON WOLVES

WEST OUACHITA HIGH
SCHOOL CHIEFS

D ARBONNE WOODS
CHARTER SCHOOL

ROSEPINE EAGLES

D'ARBONNE WOODS
CHARTER

CALVIN HIGH SCHOOL

WEST OUACHITA HIGH
SCHOOL/CHIEFS

NELA HS

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

\ Bt#

37

46

38

22
16
28
26

23

14
31
21
39

48

45

12

49

19

- Page 1/3 -

Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total
Fish Wgt | Fish Wat | Fish Wagt | Fish  Wgt
5/5 2108 5/5 21-08
5/5 1912 5/5 19-12
5/5 1808 5/5 18-08
5/5 1513 5/5 15-13
5/5 1303 5/5 13-03
4/4 1303 4/4  13-03
5/5 12-13 5/5 12-13
3/3 1106 3/3 11-06
5/5 1103 5/5 11-03
5/3 1101 5/3 11-01
5/5 11-00 5/5 11-00
5/5 1005 5/5 10-05
5/5 9-14 5/5 9-14
4/4  9-11 4/4 9-11
5/5 9-10 5/5 9-10
5/5 9-04 5/5 9-04
5/5 9-02 5/5 9-02
5/5 8-15 5/5 8-15
5/5 8-10 5/5 8-10
5/5  8-06 5/5 8-06
5/5  8-02 5/5 8-02




LA HSSC Lake D'Arbonne
Team Tournament Standings

3/07/2026 LA HSSC Lake D'Arbonne

22

23

24

25

26

27

27

29

30

30

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

39

39

39

Team

BOBBY MANUEL-LANDON
FLETCHER

JERICHO ADKINS-DALTIN
ALBRITTON

MAC PARDUE-REX
FONTENOT

JAMES
CURRINGTON-ANDREW
CURRINGTON

KOPEN GRABERT-CULLEN
DICKERSON

MASON FRASIER-TRACE
TUCKER

MASON WILLIS-NICKOLAS
MARTIN

ALEX NORMAND-JOSEPH
HATHORN

TYLER HOYT-CALEB HOYT

BENTON TERRY-MADDOX
DUCK

JAMES
CHAMBLESS-DYLAN
BACHOT

BAXLEY YOUNG-JACKSON
GEE

GRANT HALLEY-WYATT
KENNEDY

CHANNING
FRANKS-COLBEY
GUILLORY

KADEN COOLEY-CULLAN
CAUSEY

COLLIN SPANN-LOGAN
LAFORGE

JACKSON
BULLOCK-CLAYTON
TOWNS

JORDAN ANDRIES-LANDYN
MONK

KALEB GOLEMAN-WILLIAM
COLTON

DANIEL GUREE-GUNNER
WHITTEN

WESTON DOUSAY-JAYCE
RUSSELL

School

RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL
MUSTANGS

DARBONNE WOODS
TIMBERWOLVES

SOUTH BEAUREGARD
HIGH SCHOOL KNIGHTS

PENNFOSTER

SOUTH BEAUREGARD
HIGH SCHOOL

NORTHEAST LOUISIANA
HIGH SCHOOL ANGLERS

RUSTON HIGH BEARCATS

RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL
MUSTANGS

RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL
MUSTANGS

NELA HIGH SCHOOL
ANGLERS

REBELS

PRAIRIE VIEW SPARTANS

DA€E™ARBONNE WOODS
CHARTER TIMBERWOLF

RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL
MUSTANGS

EAST BEAUREGARD HIGH
SCHOOL TROJANS

NORTHEAST LOUISIANA
HIGH SCHOOL ANGLERS

DARBONNE WOODS
CHARTER

RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL
MUSTANGS

RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL
MUSTANGS

RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL
MUSTANGS

RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL
MUSTANGS

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

\ Bt#

15
27
24

33

25

30

32

42

17
34

10

29

13

40
35
18

11

- Page 2/3 -

Day 1 Day 2 Day 3 Total
Fish Wgt | Fish Wat | Fish Wagt | Fish  Wgt
2/1 8-01 2/1 8-01
5/5 7-11 5/5 7-11
5/5  7-09 5/5 7-09
5/5 7-04 5/5 7-04
5/5  7-03 5/5 7-03
3/3 7-01 3/3 7-01
3/3 7-01 3/3 7-01
4/2  4-15 4/2 4-15
3/3 4-15 3/3 4-15
3/3 4-15 3/3 4-15
212 4-10 2/2 4-10
/1 4-09 1/1 4-09
/1 3-15 1/1 3-15
3/2 3-13 3/2 3-13
212  3-05 2/2 3-05
212 2-15 2/2 2-15
/1 2-14 1/1 2-14




LA HSSC Lake D'Arbonne
Team Tournament Standings

3/07/2026 LA HSSC Lake D'Arbonne

39

39

39

39

39

39

39 CARTER CAUSEY-JASPER
LEWIS
39 HARRY POWELL-MASON
HART
Total Teams: 50
Daily Big Bass 9-02
Tournament Big Sack 21-08
Tot. Fish Caught: 151
Tot. Fish Released: 145 %%
Tot. Weight: 344-01
Come Back Team

Team

LANDRY LEWIS-GAVIN
NORMAND

CADE BRADFORD-ASHTON
CADER

COLTEN
BROUILLETTE-TEAGAN
GOLEMON

MADDOX
MCCRORY-SAMUEL
"KELLAN" KETCHUM

KALEB GLASGOW-LOGAN
WILLIAMS

SETH SMITH-CARTER
GREEN

School

RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL
MUSTANGS

BULLDOGS

OAKHILL HIGHSCHOOL -
RAMS

RUSTON HIGH
SCHOOL/BEARCAT

HAUGHTON FISHING TEAM

CHOUDRANT/DARBONNE

EAST BEAUREGARD HIGH

SCHOOL TROJANS
OCS EAGLES

ZEB ATES-RICHIE FAUST
ZEB ATES-RICHIE FAUST

22
12

Tot. Limits:
Tot. Blanks:

School

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

LA

\ Bt#

47
36

20
44

50

41

43

Day 1

Fish

Wagt

Day 2

Fish

Wagt

Day 3
Fish Wagt

Total
Fish Wgt

Captain

- Page 3/3 -

Places

Wat Change



