

LA HSSC Lake D'Arbonne Team Tournament Standings

3/07/2026 LA HSSC Lake D'Arbonne

Team	School	LA	Bt#	Day 1		Day 2		Day 3		Total	
				Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt
1 ZEB ATES-RICHIE FAUST	DARBONNE WOODS CHARTER SCHOOL TIMBERWOLV	LA	37	5/5	21-08					5/5	21-08
2 PEYTON BENNETT-BRAYDEN PYE	CHOUDRANT HIGHT SCHOOL	LA	46	5/5	19-12					5/5	19-12
3 CLINT TURRENTINE-MICHAEL WATKINS	ALEXANDRIA SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL TROJANS	LA	38	5/5	18-08					5/5	18-08
4 NATE SYLVESTRI-HINTON CARROLL	NELA ANGLERS	LA	3	5/5	15-13					5/5	15-13
5 CHANDLER BROWN-LUKE MOSS	ROSEPINE EAGLES	LA	22	5/5	13-03					5/5	13-03
6 DYLAN VENTO-RIVER KIRK	STERLINGTON HIGH SCHOOL PANTHERS	LA	16	4/4	13-03					4/4	13-03
7 ELI CALDWELL-HUNTER CANAL	OUACHITA CHRISTIAN SCHOOL EAGLES	LA	28	5/5	12-13					5/5	12-13
8 ELI LOCKART-ETHAN ROBERTS	HAUGHTON FISHING TEAM	LA	26	3/3	11-06					3/3	11-06
9 THOMAS ALLEN JR.-JACE CARPENTER	CALVIN HIGH SCHOOL	LA	23	5/5	11-03					5/5	11-03
10 ELI THOMAS-TRESTON TUCKER	DARBONNE WOODS TIMBERWOLVES	LA	7	5/3	11-01					5/3	11-01
11 MICAH SMITH-EVAN MORRIS	PRAIRIE VIEW SPARTANS	LA	14	5/5	11-00					5/5	11-00
12 DUSTIN FRASIER-GARET KLEMAN	RUSTON HIGH SCHOOL	LA	31	5/5	10-05					5/5	10-05
13 JAKE VAIL-JAXON CHEATWOOD	QUITMAN HIGH SCHOOL WOLVERINES	LA	21	5/5	9-14					5/5	9-14
14 HAILEY CHATHAM-BEN RAMSEY	WESTON WOLVES	LA	39	4/4	9-11					4/4	9-11
15 HUNTER VANBUREN-BLAKE ROBERSON	WEST OUACHITA HIGH SCHOOL CHIEFS	LA	48	5/5	9-10					5/5	9-10
16 AUSTIN PATTON-THORNE STRIPLING	D'ARBONNE WOODS CHARTER SCHOOL	LA	45	5/5	9-04					5/5	9-04
17 JAXSON PEEK-BRANDON THOMAS	ROSEPINE EAGLES	LA	1	5/5	9-02					5/5	9-02
18 BRADLEY HERRING-ETHAN THRASH	D'ARBONNE WOODS CHARTER	LA	12	5/5	8-15					5/5	8-15
19 JARRON CARPENTER-AUSTIN CASKEY	CALVIN HIGH SCHOOL	LA	49	5/5	8-10					5/5	8-10
20 SPENCE MERRITT-KOLT DOUGLASS	WEST OUACHITA HIGH SCHOOL/CHIEFS	LA	2	5/5	8-06					5/5	8-06
21 DIXEN HESTLE-CAINNAN BRATTON	NELA HS	LA	19	5/5	8-02					5/5	8-02

LA HSSC Lake D'Arbonne Team Tournament Standings

3/07/2026 LA HSSC Lake D'Arbonne

Team	School	LA	Bt#	Day 1		Day 2		Day 3		Total	
				Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt
22 BOBBY MANUEL-LANDON FLETCHER	RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL MUSTANGS	LA	15	2/1	8-01					2/1	8-01
23 JERICOH ADKINS-DALTIN ALBRITTON	DARBONNE WOODS TIMBERWOLVES	LA	27	5/5	7-11					5/5	7-11
24 MAC PARDUE-REX FONTENOT	SOUTH BEAUREGARD HIGH SCHOOL KNIGHTS	LA	24	5/5	7-09					5/5	7-09
25 JAMES CURRINGTON-ANDREW CURRINGTON	PENNFOSTER	LA	33	5/5	7-04					5/5	7-04
26 KOPEN GRABERT-CULLEN DICKERSON	SOUTH BEAUREGARD HIGH SCHOOL	LA	25	5/5	7-03					5/5	7-03
27 MASON FRASIER-TRACE TUCKER	NORTHEAST LOUISIANA HIGH SCHOOL ANGLERS	LA	8	3/3	7-01					3/3	7-01
27 MASON WILLIS-NICKOLAS MARTIN	RUSTON HIGH BEARCATS	LA	30	3/3	7-01					3/3	7-01
29 ALEX NORMAND-JOSEPH HATHORN	RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL MUSTANGS	LA	4	4/2	4-15					4/2	4-15
30 TYLER HOYT-CALEB HOYT	RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL MUSTANGS	LA	32	3/3	4-15					3/3	4-15
30 BENTON TERRY-MADDOX DUCK	NELA HIGH SCHOOL ANGLERS	LA	6	3/3	4-15					3/3	4-15
32 JAMES CHAMBLESS-DYLAN BACHOT	REBELS	LA	42	2/2	4-10					2/2	4-10
33 BAXLEY YOUNG-JACKSON GEE	PRAIRIE VIEW SPARTANS	LA	17	1/1	4-09					1/1	4-09
34 GRANT HALLEY-WYATT KENNEDY	DARBONNE WOODS CHARTER TIMBERWOLF	LA	34	1/1	3-15					1/1	3-15
35 CHANNING FRANKS-COLBEY GUILLORY	RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL MUSTANGS	LA	10	3/2	3-13					3/2	3-13
36 KADEN COOLEY-CULLAN CAUSEY	EAST BEAUREGARD HIGH SCHOOL TROJANS	LA	29	2/2	3-05					2/2	3-05
37 COLLIN SPANN-LOGAN LAFORGE	NORTHEAST LOUISIANA HIGH SCHOOL ANGLERS	LA	13	2/2	2-15					2/2	2-15
38 JACKSON BULLOCK-CLAYTON TOWNS	DARBONNE WOODS CHARTER	LA	9	1/1	2-14					1/1	2-14
39 JORDAN ANDRIES-LANDYN MONK	RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL MUSTANGS	LA	40								
39 KALEB GOLEMAN-WILLIAM COLTON	RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL MUSTANGS	LA	35								
39 DANIEL GUREE-GUNNER WHITTEN	RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL MUSTANGS	LA	18								
39 WESTON DOUSAY-JAYCE RUSSELL	RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL MUSTANGS	LA	11								

LA HSSC Lake D'Arbonne Team Tournament Standings

3/07/2026 LA HSSC Lake D'Arbonne

Team	School	LA	Bt#	Day 1		Day 2		Day 3		Total	
				Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt	Fish	Wgt
39 LANDRY LEWIS-GAVIN NORMAND	RAPIDES HIGH SCHOOL MUSTANGS	LA	47								
39 CADE BRADFORD-ASHTON CADER	BULLDOGS	LA	36								
39 COLTEN BROUILLETTE-TEAGAN GOLEMON	OAKHILL HIGHSCHOOL - RAMS	LA	20								
39 MADDOX MCCRORY-SAMUEL "KELLAN" KETCHUM	RUSTON HIGH SCHOOL/BEARCAT	LA	44								
39 KALEB GLASGOW-LOGAN WILLIAMS	HAUGHTON FISHING TEAM	LA	50								
39 SETH SMITH-CARTER GREEN	CHOUDRANT/DARBONNE	LA	41								
39 CARTER CAUSEY-JASPER LEWIS	EAST BEAUREGARD HIGH SCHOOL TROJANS	LA	5								
39 HARRY POWELL-MASON HART	OCS EAGLES	LA	43								

Total Teams:	50		
Daily Big Bass	9-02	ZEB ATES-RICHIE FAUST	
Tournament Big Sack	21-08	ZEB ATES-RICHIE FAUST	
Tot. Fish Caught:	151		Tot. Limits: 22
Tot. Fish Released:	145	96%	Tot. Blanks: 12
Tot. Weight:	344-01		

<u>Come Back Team</u>	<u>School</u>	<u>Captain</u>	<u>Places</u>	<u>Wgt Change</u>
-----------------------	---------------	----------------	---------------	-------------------